2013 3

2013 9 30



2013 3

81

2013 10 21

2013 7 1 9 30

82

582003

582003

2012 8 13

344,316,199.98




2013 3

83
3.1
2013 2013 9 30

1. -4,747,058.69
2. 1,414,271.13
3. 0.0033
4. 354,781,673.32
5. 1.030

1
2
3.2
3.2.1

0.39% 0.12% 1.07% 0.01% -0.68% 0.11%

10




2013

3

3.2.2

G S T ITRC

H G W B L A I A R R 1) D M2 H5 0k L B

5.40% 4

4.86% -

1.08% -

0.54% -

0.00% [

2012-08-13

4.1

2012-09-02
2012-09-22

2012

2012-10-12

2012-11-01

13

2012-11-21
012-12-11
12-12-31
013-01-20

2
20
2

2013-02-09

2013-03-01

2013-03-21

13-04-10

20

2013-04-30

2013-05-20

|— N B TP B — bR L B M i

84

2013-06-09

2013-06-29

2013-07-19

2013-08-08

2013-08-28

2013-09-17

2012 8
13

13.5

10




2013

3

2011

7

4.2

4.3
4.3.1

4.3.2

4.4
4.4.1

10

3.5% 8 4.1%

10




2013 3

4.4.2
1.030 1.030
0.39% 1.07%
4.5
1 M2 2 QE
85
5.1
%
1 11,187,002.10 1.68
11,187,002.10 1.68
2 579,540,957.70 86.86
579,540,957.70 86.86
3 - -
4 - -
13,378,418.70 2.01
63,142,792.37 9.46
667,249,170.87 100.00
5.2
)
A - -
B - -
c 11,187,002.10 3.15




2013

3

D — —
E -— —
F - -
G -— -
H — —
I -— —
J — —
K — —
L -— -
M -— —
N -— -—
O -— -
P — —
Q -— -
R — —
S -— -—

11,187,002.10 3.15

5.3
002317 399,990 9,675,758.10 2.73
002507 37,800 1,511,244.00 0.43
5.4

1 40,126,000.00 11.31
2 - -
3 - -
4 398,157,966.30 112.23
5 - -
6 119,901,000.00 33.80
7 21,355,991.40 6.02

10




2013 3

579,540,957.70 163.35
5.5
124315 13 400,000 40,235,998.76 11.34
122214 12 400,000 39,940,000.00 11.26
13
3 1382102 300,000 29,679,000.00 8.37
MTN1
10
4 1080051 01 300,000 29,640,000.00 8.35
5 122899 10 01 | 264,990 26,181,012.00 7.38
5.6
5.7
5.8
5.8.1
5.8.2
5.9
5.9.1
5.9.2
5.9.3
8 10




2013 3

5.10

5.10.1

5.10.2

5.10.3
1 53,094.02
2 48,920,001.54
3 -
4 14,166,133.61
5 3,563.20
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 63,142,792.37

5.104

)

1 110023 17,346,491.40 4.89
2 110022 4,009,500.00 1.13

5.10.5

5.10.6

86

486,912,415.84

199,344.20

142,795,560.06

10




2013 3

344,316,199.98

87

88

89

9.1

9.2

9.3

http //www.scfund.com.cn

021 50509666 / 400-821-0588

2013 10 23

10 10



